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DCS-7110 Quick Installation Guide

This installation guide provides basic instructions for installing the DCS-7110 Network
Camera on your network. For additional information about how to use the camera,
please see the User’'s Manual which is available on the CD include in this package or
from the D-Link support website.

Installation Steps

Verify the package contents against the list below.
Hardware Overview

Hardware Installation

Configuration with Wizard

hPON=

1. Package Contents

° DCS-7110 HD IR Outdoor Network Camera
Mounting Bracket

¢ User Manual and Software on CD-ROM

° CATS5 Ethernet Cable

Power Adapter

Screw

Quick Installation Guide
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If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.
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2. Hardware Overview

L =
>

=
6

Infrared LEDs
IR LEDs llluminate the
camera's field of view

Sunshield
Adjustable

IR-Cut Removable (ICR) Sensor
IR-Cut Removable sensor judges
lighting conditions and switches
from day mode to night mode
accordingly

Ethernet (PoE)

RJ-45 connector is for Ethernet and can also

be used to power the camera using PoE

Reset Button

Press and hold this button for 10 seconds to reset
the camera to factory default settings

DC Power

Connects to the 12V DC power
adapter to power the camera

24V Power Connector

Connects to 24V AC power
RS485 connector
RS485 Connectors for external devices

DI/DO Connectors

DI/DO connectors provide a physical interface
to send and receive digital signals to and from a
variety of external devices
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sunshield protects
the camera sensor
from direct sunlight



3. Hardware Installation

Mounting the Camera

ENGLISH

Step1: Using the two screws provided attach camera shoe to
the underside of the camera.

Step2: Using the bolt provided attach camera shoe to the
mounting bracket and adjust the vertical orientation of
the camera.

Step3: Using the Allen Wrench provided, loosen the bolts and
adjust the vertical / horizontal orientation of the camera
to desired field of view. Firmly tighten the adjustment
bolts and lock it into the place.

Deploying the Camera

Step1: Locate an area on the wall which is capable of
supporting the weight of the camera.

Step2: Use a drill bit to make holes. Insert wall anchors
and affix the mounting bracket using the screws
provided.

Step3: The camera cables can be installed through a
separate large hole drilled in the wall, or using an
external cable conduit.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Installation Guide



Cable Connections

Basic Connection (without PoE)

1. Connect the camera to your switch or router via Ethernet cable.

2. Connect the power cable from the camera to the supplied power adapter.
3. Connect the supplied power adapter to a power outlet.
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Connection Using a PoE Switch
If using a PoE switch or router, connect the network camera via Ethernet cable.
PoE will transmit both power and data over a single cable.

Note: Once power has been established, the LED will turn red. When the device has
obtained an IP address and is accessible, the LED will turn green.
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Note: To prevent the camera’s wire connectors from being damaged by water or other
elements:

ENGLISH

1. When connecting the camera, the unsheathed part of the wire connectors must either
be sealed or enclosed in a junction box.

2. The unsheathed part of the wire connectors should be positioned at a downward-
facing angle when they extend out of the rear of the camera, not upward.

The unsheathed part of the wire connectors must either
be sealed or enclosed in a junction box.
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4. Configuration with Wizard

Insert the DCS-7110 CD into your computer's CD-ROM drive to begin the installation. If
the Autorun function on your computer is disabled, or if the D-Link Launcher fails to start
automatically, click Start > Run. Type D:\autorun.exe, where D: represents the drive

letter of your CD-ROM drive.
Click Setup Wizard to begin the installation. —} C r |
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‘Welcome to the InstalShicld Wizardfor Setup.
Wizard SE

I Soto Wead SE o0
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After clicking Setuop Wizard, the following window will
open.

Click Next to continue.

NT - READ BEFORE COPYING, INSTALUNG OF USING
IPLEASE FEAD THIS AGFEEWENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SOFTV/ARE
[DLINK SYSTEVS,INC TN WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0 /DU ONLY F

3

5
ISOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY (0LINK OF ITS ALTHORIZED RESELLER) FROM

0 00 sccep e trmsof e preceding L
Sonp ol cse. Ta maal Sehis Wiard SE o

Click Yes to accept the License Agreement.

St it Seup izad SE i e (el o

To start the installation process, click Next. = S

InstalShield Wiard

Note: The installation may take several minutes to
finish.

Click Finish to complete the installation.
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Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

|

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

The Setup Wizard will appear and display the MAC
address and IP address of your camera(s). If you have
a DHCP server on your network, a valid IP Address
will be displayed. If your network does not use a

DHCP server, the network camera's default static IP V_‘
192.168.0.20 will be displayed. L

Click the Wizard button to continue.

(@) sECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Enter the Admin ID and password. When logging in for . -
the first time, the default Admin ID is admin with the e

I P
password left blank. e o

Click Next, to proceed to the next page. !gj 9

(O SECURIC A Network

Select DHCP if your camera obtains an IP address SetIP Address
automatically when it boots up. Select static IP if the ’
camera will use the same IP address each time it is e =
started. BT

Bimary ONS AR

Sacantary NS CT—
Click Next, to proceed to the next page. _!»ﬁ 9|

) SECURIC A1 Network

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.

Take a moment to confirm your settings and click Restart. ﬁfjﬂ]
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Viewing Camera via Web Browser

Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Select the camera and click the button labeled "Link"

to access the web configuration.

The Setup Wizard will automatically open your web
browser to the IP address of the camera.

Enter admin as the default username and leave the
password blank. Click OK to continue.

(@) sECURIC A Network

Connect to 192.168.0.20 B
o

il
The server 192,168.0.20 at DCS-7110requires a username
and password,
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
passucrd be sentin an insecure manner (basc authentcation
without a secure connection).
User rame: G -
password:

[ Remember my password

This section shows your camera’s live video. You

can select your video profile and view or operate

the camera. For additional information about web
configuration, please refer to the user manual included
on the CD-ROM or the D-Link website.

P o o |

DALink DCS7110
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:
Tel: +91-22-27626600
Toll Free 1800-22-8998
Web: www.dlink.co.in
E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Viethnam:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

Saudi Arabia (KSA):

Tel: +966 01 217 0008

Fax: +966 01 217 0009

Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM

E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com

B oue

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlink-me.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1 217 0008

Technical Support:

+966 1 2170009 / +966 2 6522951

General Inquiries: info.sa@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.sa@dlink-me.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlink-me.com



TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St., Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlink-me.com

Morocco

M.LT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlink-me.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlink-me.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazada Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazada /
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr

Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL
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PYCCKUM

PykoBOACTBO NO ObLICTPOM yCTaHOBKEe
DCS-7110

[aHHOe pykOBOACTBO MOMOXET YCTAHOBUTb U HAaCTpouTb ceTeByto kamepy DCS-7110

B ceTu. 3a AoMNONHUTENbHOM MHpopMaLmeil 06 UCMONb30BaHUW Kamepbl, MOXanyncTa,
obpaTuTech k pykoBoACTBY nosnb3oBatensi Ha CD-aucke U3 KoMnnekTa nocTaBKky Unu Ha
canTe TexHu4yeckon nogaepxkm D-Link.

LLaru yctaHOBKMU

MpoBepka koMnnekTa NoCTaBKKU MO CMNCKY HMKe
O630p ycTpoiicTa

YcTaHoBKa yCcTponcTea

HacTpoiika ¢ nomoLlpbto mactepa

rPoObM=

1. KoMmnnekT noctaBKu

CeteBasi HD-kamepa DCS-7110 ans HapyxHoro HabnogeHusi ¢ IK-noaceeTkoi
MOHTaXHbIN KPOHLITENH

PykoBoacTBO nonb3oBartens U nporpaMmHoe obecrneveHne Ha CD-auvcke
Ethernet-kabenb 5 kar.

Apantep nuTaHus

PykoBoACTBO No GbICTPOIA yCTaHOBKe

Ecnv 4To-nn6o 13 nepeyncrieHHOro OTCyTCTBYET, NoXanyincTa, o6paTuTech K NpoaasLly.
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2. O630p ycTpoucTBa

WK-noaceeTka
WK-noaceeTka Ans ocBeLleHns
nons o63opa kamepbl
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CseTo3awuTHas
6nexpa
Perynupyemas
cBeTo3alnTHas
6neHaa sawmiiaer
AaTynK Kamepbl OT
NPAMOro COMHEYHOro
cBeTa

CbemHbIN ICR-cbunsTp
CbemHblii ICR-cbunbTp
onpeaensieT ycrosus
OCBeLLEeHNs N
nepekno4aeTcs B HOYHOM
VMW IHEBHOW PeXnUM
COOTBETCTBEHHO

A Ethernet (PoE)
A Pasbem RJ-45 ans nogkntoderus Ethernet-kabens,

1 Takoke MOXET UCTONb30BaTbCs ATls NOMyYeHNst
nuTaHus Yepes PoE
KHonka Reset
Haxatve 1 yaepxveaHune 3Toi KHOMKW B TeHeHne
10 cekyHZ, cBpOCUT Kamepy K HacTporkam no
YMOI4aHuio
Pa3beM NUTaHWUA NOCTOSIHHOTO TOKa

[ins nogknioveHnst agantepa NUTaHWs
nocTosiHHOro Toka 12 B Ans nutaHus kamepsbl

Pastem nutaHus 24 B

[insi noakniodeHns k aganTepy nUTaHUs

nepemeHHoro Toka 24 B

Pasnem RS485

Pasbembl RS485 Ana noaknioYeHUs BHELLHWUX YCTPOUCTB

Paswemsil DI/DO

Pa3sbembl DI/DO obecneuvBatoT umanyeckuii
WHTepdeinc Ans oTnpaBkv 1 npuema LUmdpoBbIX
CUTHanoB K/OT pasnuyHbIX BHELLHWX YCTPOMCTB
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PYCCKUM

3. AnnapaTHasl yctaHOBKa

MoHTax Kamepbl

Lar 1: C nomMoLLbo ABYX BUHTOB, BXOOSLLIMX B KOMMIEKT
NOCTaBKK, MpPUCoeanHUTE CKoBy KpenneHus Kamephbl K
HIDKHEW YacTu Kamepbl.

LLar 2: C nomolLLbio 6onTa, BXoAALEro B KOMMNIEKT
NOCTaBKK, MpUCoeanHUTE cKoby KpenneHus kKamephbl K
KPOHLUTENHY 1 OTPErynMpynTe Kamepy no BepTuKasnm.

LUar 3: C nomoLLbto Kroya-LUeCTUrpaHHMKa, BXOLSLLEro B
KOMMJIEKT MocTaBky, ocnabste GonThl 1 OTperynmpyiite
Kamepy Mo BepTvKanu/ ropusoHTanu Ass nonyYeHns
Tpebyemoro nonst 063opa. Kpenko saTtsHute
perynmpoBoYHble 6OSThI U 3atPUKCUPYIATE UX.

Pa3melueHue Kamepbl

Lar 1: OnpepennTe y4acTok Ha CTEHE, KOTOPbI
cnocobeH BblaepxaTb BEC kKaMepbl.

LLar 2: Ncnonb3ynTe cBepno, Y4Tobbl caenaTb OTBEPCTUS.
BcTaBbTe CTeHOBbIE aHKePbI 1 MPUKpenuTe
KPOHLLITENH C MOMOLLIbIO BUHTOB, BXOASLLMX B
KOMIMIIEKT.

Lar 3: Kabenu kamepbl MOryT ObITb NOABEAEHBI Yepes
oTaenbHoe OonbLLOe OTBEPCTME, MPOCBEPIEHHOE
B CTEHE, UMK C NOMOLLIbIO BHELLHErO KabernbHoro
KaHana.
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KabenbHoe nogknioveHne

OcHoBHoe nopkrntoyeHue (6e3 PoE)

1. MopkntoumnTe Kamepy K KOMMyTaTopy Ui MapLupyTusatopy Yepes Ethernet-kabenb.

2. Mogkrntounte Kabernb NUTaHNS OT Kamepbl K aganTepy NUTaHUS U3 KOMMEKTa NOCTaBKM.
3. MogkntounTe agantep NUTaHUS K PO3ETKe.

NNADODAd

MopgkntoyeHne ¢ nomowbio kommyTaTopa PoE

C nomoLblo KOMMyTaTopa unu mapLupyTusatopa PoE nogkniounte ceTeByto kamepy no
Ethernet-kabento.

PoE nepepnaet aaHHble 1 nMTaHue no ogHoMy kabernto.

MpuMmeyaHue: MNocne nonyvyeHNs NUTaHUSt UHAMKATOP 3aropuTcst KPAacHbIM CBETOM.
Ecnu yctpoincteo nonyyuno IP-agpec v 4OCTynHO, TO MHAUKATOP 3aropuTtcst 3eMeHbIM
CBETOM.
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BHumaHue: [1ns Toro 4Tobbl 3awmTUTL KaGenu kamepbl OT nonagaHus Boabl U Apyrux
3reMeHTOB, cobntogaiTe crneayoLLee:

1. Tpw NoakmoYEHN Kamepbl OTKPbITast YacTb kabenen AormkHa ObiTb U30NMpoBaHa U
HaxoauTbCs B pacnpenenuTenbHoi Kopooke.

2. Kabernu, noakmntoueHHble K 3aaHel NaHeny kamepsl, A0HKHbI ObITb HanpaBneHb! BHUS.

PYCCKUM

OTKpbITas YacTb kabenel gomkHa GbiTb M30NMPOBaHa Unm
HaxoAWTLCS B pacrpeaenuTensHoi KopooKe.
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4. HacTpounka ¢ nomMowbio MacTepa

Momectute CD-anck DCS-7110 B CD-ROM npviBoA KOMMbtoTepa, YToObl Ha4aTb YCTAHOBKY.
Ecnn dyHKUmMs aBTo3arpyskn Ha KOMMbtoTepe oTkIo4eHa, unn anck D-Link He 3arpyxaetca
aBTOMaTuyecku, To HaxxmmTe Myck > BeinonHutb. Beeaute D:\autorun.exe, roe D:

o3Havaert bykBy aucka npusoga CD-ROM.
HaxmunTe Setup Wizard, 4tobbl Ha4aTb YCTaHOBKY. _> r =

0657110 | Busines Gass Networkng

ncalheld Waard

‘Welcome to the InstalShicld Wizardfor Setup.
Wizard SE

1 Soto Wead SE o0

Tho ntsrialde W
s omputer T ek Nt

Mocne HaxaTtnsa Ha Setup Wizard nosButcs cnepytowuii
3KpaH.

Haxmute Next ons npogomkeHns.

NT - READ BEFDRE COPYING, INSTALUNG OF USING
IPLEASE FEAD THIS AGFEEENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SOFTV/ARE
[DLINK SYTEVS,INC TN WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0 DU ONLY F

HaxmuTte Yes, 4tobbl NPUHATL NMUEH3NOHHOE
cornaiwleHue.

St it Seup izad SE e (el o
ik Nk

ercthes o,

Destinaion o

Hakmnte Next, 4ToBbl Ha4aThb MPOLIECC YCTAHOBKM. — N =

InstalShield Wiard

MpumeyaHue: YcTaHOBKA MOXET 3aHATb HECKOIbKO
MWHYT.

HaxmuTe Finish ons 3aBeplueHns ycTaHOBKM.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide
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PYCCKUM

HaxmuTe nkoHky D-Link Setup Wizard SE B ctaptoBom
mMeHo Windows.

I}
O sews
2 serth

@ sz
a

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE o

e

MosiBMTCS OKHO MacTepa yctaHoBku ¢ MAC-agpecom
n IP-agpecom kamepbl (kamep). Ecnn B ceTu
ncnonbdyetca DHCP-cepBep, To 6yaet otobpaxeH
nencteuTenbHbIV IP-agpec. Ecnn e B ceTu He
ncnonedyetcsa DHCP-cepBep, To oTobpasntcs
cTatudeckui IP-agpec kamepbl MO yMONMYaHuio:
192.168.0.20.

HaxmunTe kHonky Wizard ans npogormkeHus. _}

Beegute Admin ID n napornb. [ns nepsow peructpauum
3Ha4yeHne Admin ID no ymonyaHuo admin, napornb
ocTaBbTe NyCThIM.

Haxmute Next ons nepexoga Ha criegytoLyto
cTpaHuLy.

o 0 oo
R

|

[}
B sy
5 merizse

W (©)SECURIC 11 Network —

S T TR

(@) sECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

stna0 [ Prmrt
g e

v rep—

i [ cam

Bbi6epnte DHCP, ecnn kamepa aBTomatnyeckm
nony4yaet IP-agpec npu 3arpyske.

BbibepuTe ctatuyeckuin IP-agpec, ecnu kamepa
Mcrnonb3yeT NOCTOsHHLIN IP-agpec npu kaxaon
3arpyske.

Haxxmute Next ansa nepexofa Ha criegytoLyro

Mg

(O SECURIC A Network

Set IP Address
« owe
awele
P asss
Sk —

50
| T E—
EAE—
AT E—

-
By 5

Socondary N5

CTpaHuLy.

[MopoxanTe HeCKONbKO MWHYT A1 COXpaHeHUA HacTpoek

%22

Adnin 0
Passwars
P Asess
Subne sk

Py o i
Seconsay O i

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

and reboot the Internet Camers.

N HaXxxmuTe KHomnkKy Restart.
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0O630p Kamepbl Yepe3 web-6pay3ep

HaxmunTe nkoHky D-Link Setup Wizard SE B ctaptoBom
mMeHo Windows.

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

-
<
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O
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BbibepuTte kamepy u Haxmute kHonky "Link"
(CoeguHeHne) ans goctyna kK web-HacTponkam. —}

MacTep ycTaHOBKM aBTOMaTU4YECKN OTKPOET
web-6pay3sep c¢ IP-agpecom kamepsi.

B
The server 192,168.0.20 at DCS-7110requires a username
and password.
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
passward be sent in an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).
User name: € admin -
Password:
BBe,EWITe admin uMeHun nonb3oBaTtens no yMOJ1HaHuo n et
OCTaBbTe Mnone c naponem nycrbiM. Haxxmute OK ana
MPOAOIKEHMS. P o]
.
B pnaHHOM pa3gene AOCTyneH NpocMoTp n3o0paxkeHui P T ;

C Kamepbl B peanbHOM BpeMeHn. MoxHo BbiGpaTb
npodunb BUAEO A5t TPOCMOTPA UMK yrnpaBneHus
Kamepow. nsa nonyyeHns 4ONOMHUTENbHON
nHdopmauun o Web-HacTpoiikax, noxanyucra,
obpaTtutech k pykoBoAcTBy nonb3osatens Ha CD-gncke
nnu web-cante D-Link.
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PYCCKUM

TEXHNYECKAA MOOOEPXKA

O6HOBREHMS NporpaMMHoOro obecneyeHnst n JOKyMeHTaums AoCTynHbl Ha VIHTepHeT-caiTe D-Link.
D-Link npepoctaensietT 6ecnnartHyio NOAAEPXKKY ANS KIIMEHTOB

B TE€YeHWe rapaHTUNHOro Cpoka.

KnneHTbl MoryT 06paTtutbes B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnm vyepes

MHTepHerT.

TexHun4yeckas nogaepxka D-Link:

+7(495) 744-00-99

TexHnyeckasa noaaepxka yepes UHTepHeT

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OdUNCHI

YkpauHa,

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckas, 87-A, oduc 18

Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40
E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb

220114, r. MuHck, npocnekT HesasucrmocTy,
169, BL| "XXI Bek"

Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65

E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

KasaxcTaH,

050008, r. Anmatbl, yn. KypmaHrasel, gom 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./dpakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

Y36ekucrtaH

100015, r.TawkeHT, yn. Hykycckas, 89
Ten./®akc: +998 (71) 120-3770, 150-2646
E-mail: tashkent@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, . EpeBaH, yn. AbensHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

py3na

0162, r. Tounucu,

npocnekT YaByaBaase 74, 10 atax
Ten./®akc: + 995 (32) 244-563

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: inffo@dlink.It

Eesti

Peterburi tee 46-205

11415, Tallinn, Eesti , Susi Blirookeskus
tel +372 613 9771

e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

tel.: +371 6 7618703 +371 6 7618703
e-pasts: info@dlink.lv
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NOTES



Guia de Instalacion Rapida DCS-7110

Esta guia de instalacién proporciona instrucciones basicas para la instalacion de la
camara DCS-7110 en su red. Para obtener informacién adicional acerca de como
utilizar la camara, consulte el Manual del Usuario que se encuentra disponible en el CD
incluido en este paquete o desde el sitio web de soporte de D-Link.

Pasos de Instalacion

Verificar el contenido del empaque con la lista de abajo.
Descripcion de Hardware

Instalaciéon de Hardware

Configuracion con Asistente

Pob=

1. Contenido del empaque

¢ Camara de Red HD IR Outdoor DCS-7110
Soporte de Montaje

Manual de Usuario y Software en CD-ROM
Cable Ethernet CAT 5

Adaptador de Poder

Guia Rapida de Instalacion
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Si algunos de los items no se encuentran, por favor contactese con su vendedor.
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2. Descripcion de Hardware

LEDs Infrarrojos

Los LEDs IR iluminan el
campo de vision de la
camara
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Protector solar

Protector solar
Sensor IR-Cut (ICR) ajustable, protege el
removible sensor de la camara
El sensor extraible IR-Cut de la luz directa
mide las condiciones de del sol.

iluminacién y cambia de
modo de dia al modo
nocturno automaticamente

Ethernet (PoE)

i A
A A Conector RJ-45 es para Ethernet y
también puede ser utilizado para energizar
la cdmara a través de PoE.
Boton Reset

Presione y mantenga por 10 segundos este
botdn para resetear la cdmara a los valores
predeterminados de fabrica.

Energia DC
Conecta el adaptador de poder 12V DC para
energizar a la camara.

Conector de Energia 24V

Conectar a la energia AC 24V

Conector RS485

Conector RS485 para dispositivos externos

Conectores DI/DO

Los conectores DI/DO proporcionan una interfaz
fisica para enviar y recibir sefiales digitales y de
una variedad de dispositivos externos
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3. Instalacion de Hardware

Montaje de la camara

Paso1: Utilizando los dos tornillos suministrados conecte el
soporte de la camara en la parte inferior de la camara.

Paso2: Utilizando el pero proporcionado conecte el soporte
de la camara al soporte de montaje y ajuste la
orientacion vertical de la camara.
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Paso3: Utilizando la llave Allen suministrada afloje los tornillos
y ajuste la orientacion vertical / horizontal de la camara
con el campo de visién deseado. Apriete firmemente
los tornillos de ajuste y fijelo en su lugar.

Implementacién de la Camara

Paso1: Localice un area en la pared que sea capaz de
soportar el peso de la camara.

Paso2: Utilice una broca de taladro para hacer los
agujeros. Inserte los anclajes de pared y fije
el soporte de montaje utilizando los tornillos
suministrados.

Paso3: Los cables de la camara pueden ser instalados
a través de un orificio grande perforado por
separado en la pared, o utilizando un conducto de
cables externos.
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Conexiones de cable

Conexion Basica (Sin PoE)

1. Conecte la camara a su switch o router mediante un cable Ethernet.

2. Conecte el cable de alimentacion de la camara al adaptador de poder suministrado.
3. Conecte el adaptador de poder suministrado a una toma de corriente.

TONVdS3

Conexion utilizando un switch PoE

Si utiliza un switch PoE o un router, conecte la cdmara de red a través de cable
Ethernet.

PoE transmite energia y datos sobre un Unico cable.

Nota: Una vez que el poder se ha establecido, el LED se iluminara en rojo. Cuando el
dispositivo haya obtenido una direccion IP y es accesible, el LED se vuelve verde.
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Nota: Para evitar que los conectores de la camara se dafien por el agua u otros
elementos:

1. Cuando conecte la camara, la parte de conexién de los conectores del cable deben
estar sellados o encerrados en una caja de conexiones.

2. La parte de conexion de los conectores del cable se debe colocar en un angulo hacia
abajo, cuando se extiende la parte posterior de la camara, no hacia arriba
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Cuando conecte la camara, la parte de conexién de los
conectores del cable deben estar sellados o encerrados
en una caja de conexiones
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4. Configuracion con Asistente

Inserte el CD de DCS-7110 en el lector de CD-ROM de su computador para comenzar la
instalacion. Si la funcién Auto-Ejecutar en su computador esta deshabilitada, o si al ejecutar
el Programa de D-Link falla al iniciar, haga clic en Inicio>Ejecutar y escriba D:\autorun.
exe, donde D representa la letra de la Unidad de su Lector de CD-ROM.

piine
Haga clic en Asistente de configuracién para —} = r

comenzar la instalacion

0657110 | Busines Gass Networkng

ncalheld Waard

geors

Thelna

o Wesd SE on
3

Después de hacer clic en Asistente de configuracion, la
siguiente ventana aparecera.

Haga clic en Siguiente para continuar.

leerss agesnont cachly.

Fres ha PAGE DOV ke o500 I ot o th agesr:

ceres Ageerent

I - AEAD BEFORE COPYNG, INSTALUNG DR USING,
IPLEASE FEAD THIS AGFEEWENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SOFTV/ARE
IDLINK SYSTEVS,INC TN WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0 Y0U ONLY F-
o i

3

ISOFTWARE T0 THE PARTY (DLINK OF ITS ALTHORIZED RESELLER) FROM

0 o0 sccep e s o th preced e I chaose o e
Sonp vl o Ta maal Setus Wiard SE s ageenen

Haga clic en Si para aceptar el acuerdo de

licencia.
Para comenzar el proceso de instalacion, haga clic en g s
Siguiente. D o

InstalShield Wiard

Nota: La instalacion podria tomar varios minutos
para finalizar.

InstaliShild Wizard Conplete

Setup s rished il Setup Wi SE on s
coreur

Haga clic en Finalizar para completar la instalacion. =
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Haga clic en el icono Asistente de configuracion
D-Link que fue creado en su menu de Inicio de
Windows.

|

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de configuracion (Setup
Wizard SE)

El Asistente para la instalacion aparecera y mostrara
la direccion MAC vy la direccion IP de su camara(s). Si
usted tiene un servidor DHCP en la red, una direccion
IP valida sera mostrada. Si la red no utiliza un servidor
DHCP, por defecto la camara de red mostrara la
siguiente direccion IP 192.168.0.20.

W (©)SECURIC 11 Network —

Haga clic en el Botdn asistente para continuar. —}

(@) sECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Ingrese el ID de admin y la contrasefia. Cuando ingresa
por primera vez, el ID de admin por defecto es admin y

~ o ] e
la contrasefa debe quedar en blanco. .

o o

e o

Haga clic en Siguiente, para proceder a la siguiente
pagina.

Mg

(O SECURIC A Network

Set IP Address

Seleccione DHCP si su camara obtiene una direccion

IP automaticamente cuando se inicia. Seleccione IP

estatica si la camara utilizara la misma direccion IP sonmine o
cada vez que se inicie.

et tewey | T E—
EETEE—

AT E—

%22

By 5

Socondary N5

Haga clic en Siguiente, para proceder a la siguiente
pagina.

Adnin0
Passwars

P Asess
Subne sk
Py o
Seconsay O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

and reboot the Internet Camers.

Tome un momento para confirmar la configuracion y haga
clic en Reiniciar.
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Ver camara via Navegador Web

Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuracion
D-Link que fue creado en su menu de inicio de
Windows.

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de configuracion (Setup
Wizard SE)

Seleccione la camara y haga clic en el botdn etiquetado
como “Link” para acceder a la configuraciéon Web.

El asistente de configuracién automaticamente abrira
su navegador Web en la direccién IP de la camara.

Ingrese admin como nombre de usuario por defecto y
la contrasena dejar en blanco. Haga clic en OK para
continuar.

Connect to 192.168.0.20 12 [t
9

The server 192.168.0.20 at DOS-T110requires a usermame
and passnore

Warning: This server is requesting that your username and

password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).

User name € zdmin -
password:

[ Remember my password

En esta seccion se muestra video en vivo de su
camara. Se puede seleccionar el perfil de video y ver o
manejar la cdmara. Para obtener informacién adicional
acerca de la configuracion web, por favor consulte el
manual de usuario incluido en el CD-ROM o en el sitio
web de D-Link.

| e |
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SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
- Colombia 01800 - 9525465
ZCZ) Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
E Ecuador 1800 - 035465
2 El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 1233201
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com
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PORTUGUES

DCS-7110 Guia de instalacao rapida

Este guia de instalagéo fornece instrugdes basicas para instalar a Camera IP DCS-7110
em sua rede. Para obter informagdes adicionais sobre como usar a camera, consulte

o Manual do Usuario, disponivel no CD incluido neste pacote ou no site de suporte da
D-Link.

Passos da instalagao

Verifique o conteudo do pacote conforme a lista.
Visao Geral do Hardware

Instalagao do Hardware

Assistente de Configuracdo Wizard

Pob=

1. Conteudo da Embalagem

° Camera HD IP DCS-7110

Suporte de Montagem

° Manual do Usuario e software em CD-ROM
° Cabo Ethernet CAT5

Fonte de Alimentacao

Guia de instalagao rapida

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, favor contatar o seu revendedor.
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2. Visao geral do hardware

LEDs infravermelhos

diodos emissores de luz
iluminam o ambiente da
camara.

Protetor Solar
Protetor Solar
ajustavel protege o
Sensor IR-Cut sensor da camera da
Removable (ICR) luz solar direta.

O sensor IR-Cut

Removable em condigdes

de iluminag&o variadas

muda do modo dia para o

modo noite.

U
(®)
A
-
c
@
c
m
(7]

)

I =3
W
GELI Q Ethernet (PoE)
A A 1 O Conector RJ-45 para Ethernet pode
também ser usado para alimentar uma

camera com PoE

Botao Reset

Pressione e segure o botéo por 10
segundos para retornar as cameras para as
configuragdes padrao de fabrica

Alimentagao DC
Conecte ao adaptador de 12V DC para
alimentar a camera

Conector de energia 24V

Conectar a fonte 24V AC

Conector RS485

Conector RS485 para dispositivos externos

Conectores DI/ DO

Os conectores DI / DO fornecem uma interface
fisica para enviar e receber sinais digitais de uma
variedade de dispositivos externos
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PORTUGUES

3. Instalacao de Hardware

Montagem da Camera

Passo1: Utilizando os dois parafusos fornecidos prenda a base
do suporte no lado de baixo da camara.

Passo2: Usando o parafuso fornecido prenda a base no
suporte de montagem e ajuste a posigao vertical da
camara.

Passo3: Usando a chave Allen fornecida, afrouxe os parafusos
e ajuste a posigéo vertical / horizontal da camera para
o campo de visdo desejado. Aperte os parafusos de
ajuste para trava-la no lugar.

Instalagdo da Camara

Passo1: Localize uma area na parede que é capaz de
suportar o peso da camara.

Passo2: Use uma broca para fazer furos. Insira as
buchas e fixe o suporte de montagem usando os
parafusos fornecidos.

Passo3: Os cabos da camera podem ser instalados
através de um orificio perfurado na parede, ou
usando um eletroduto externo.
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Cabo de Conexodes

Ligacéo basica (sem PoE)

1. Ligue a camera ao seu switch ou roteador via cabo Ethernet.

2. Conecte o cabo da camera ao adaptador de alimentagéo fornecido.

3. Conecte o adaptador de alimentacéo fornecido a uma tomada eléctrica.

Conexéao usando um switch PoE

Se estiver usando um switch PoE ou roteador, ligue a camera de rede via cabo
Ethernet.

O PoE transmite energia e dados em um unico cabo.
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Nota: Quando a alimentacao é estabelecida, o LED fica vermelho. Quando o
dispositivo tiver obtido um endereco IP ele estara acessivel, e o LED ficara verde.
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PORTUGUES

Nota: Para evitar que os conectores de fio danifiquem por agua ou outros elementos:

1. Quando ligar a cdmara, a parte desencapada dos conectores de fio devem ser
seladas ou fechadas dentro de uma caixa de juncgéo.
2. A parte desencapada dos conectores de fio deve ser posicionada com o angulo

virado para baixo, quando se estendem para fora da parte traseira da cAmera, e nao
para cima.

A parte desencapada dos conectores de fio devem ser
seladas ou fechadas dentro de uma caixa de jungéo.
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4. Configuragao com o Assistente Wizard

Insira o CD da DCS-7110 no drive de CD-ROM para iniciar a instalagdo. Se a
fungéo Autorun no computador esté desativada, ou se o D-Link Launcher n&o iniciar
automaticamente, clique em Iniciar> Executar. exemplo D: \autorun.exe, onde D:

representa a letra da sua unidade de CD-ROM.
Clique em Setup Wizard para iniciar a instalagéo. —} r |

0657110 | Busines Gass Networkng

ncalheld Waard

‘Welcome to the InstalShicld Wizardfor Setup.
Wizard SE

I Soto Wead SE o0

Tho ntsrialde W
s omputer T ek Mot

Depois de clicar em Setup Wizard, a seguinte janela sera
aberta.

Cliqgue em Next para continuar.

NT - READ BEFORE COPYING, INSTALUNG OF USING
IPLEASE FEAD THIS AGFEEWENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SOFTV/ARE
IDLINK SYSTEVS,INC TN WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0 Y0U ONLY F-

Clique em Yes para aceitar o contrato.

St ltall Sep izad SE e (el o
ik Nk

ercthes o,

Destintion P

Para iniciar o processo de instalagéo clique em Next. = “con QI

InstalShield Wiard

Note: A instalacdo podera levar alguns minutos para
finalizar.

Clique em Finish para completer a instalacao.
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PORTUGUES

que na icone do Setup Wizard D-Link SE que foi
criado no menu Iniciar do seu Windows.

Iniciar> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

O Setup Wizard ird aparecer e mostrar o endereco
MAC e o enderecgo IP da sua maquina (s). Se vocé tem
um servidor DHCP em sua rede, um endereco IP valido
sera exibido. Se sua rede ndo usa um servidor DHCP,
0 padrao estatico da camera de rede é 192.168.0.20
ele sera exibido.

Clique em Wizard para continuar.

Insira o ID do Administrador e a senha. Quando vocé
logar pela primeira vez, o ID do administrador sera
admin e a senha, deixar em branco.

Clique Next para prosseguir a proxima pagina.

|

W (©)SECURIC 11 Network —

(@) sECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

stna0 [ Prmrt
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i [ cam

Selecione DHCP se sua camera ira obter um enderego
IP automaticamente quando ele inicia. Selecione IP
estatico se a camara ira utilizar o mesmo endereco IP a
cada vez que for iniciada.

Clique Next para prosseguir a préxima pagina.
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(O SECURIC A Network

Set IP Address
+ oice.

St

P st
Subot sk [rsassose ]
s e e
o A E—
P TE—

%22

Adnin0
Passwars
P Asess
Subne sk

Py o i
Seconsay O 192:1000.1 |

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

Verifique as configuracdes e clique em Restart.

and reboot the Internet Camers.
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Clique no icone Setup Wizard D-Link SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Iniciar> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE [ B 5 e

Selecione a camera e clique no botao "Link" para
acessar a configuragcao via web.

O Assistente de instalagao ira abrir automaticamente o
navegador da Web para o enderecgo IP da camera.

Connect to 192.168.0.20 S

=
iR

The server 192.168.0.20 at DCS-T110requires a username
and passord

Wiarning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without 2 secure cornection)
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User name: @ min -
Password:

[ Remember my passward
Digite admin como o nome de usuario padrao e deixe a
senha em branco. Clique em OK para continuar. } [

DLink DCS7110 @scaumcam

Esta secdo mostra a imagem ao vivo de sua camera. : IS

Vocé pode selecionar o seu perfil e ver o video ou e
operar a camera. Para obter informacdes adicionais ':;"
sobre a configuragéo da Web, consulte o manual o
incluido no CD-ROM ou no site da D-Link. as
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PORTUGUES

SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte
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setup Wizard SE FIEI7R ©

|

BARA> i #23>D-Link> Setup Wizard SE

SERE RS RN B R B AT S RIRERE E R
BYIPEAMACTZIL - FRANERYHERR IR I AR BBDHCP (AR,
A SRR ATENAS P  FRANEAIERRIRIE T B HDHCP

{AIBR 88 15 & RE R IR R A0 TERR P11 11E 192.168.0.20 © e

B EAEREITAE ©

WAMBENERREE - F—XBANWERERER L o L o
SR admin” BISMITEGHA < ===
TR T—5 A T—EREEA © T

(O SECURIC A Network

Set IP Address

SEIEDHCPRAN A SRR S 5 /X EH B BB B EhEY
BEEYIPALLE ©
i Static IP BRI AEITAYIPHLLE

BET S EATEREET -

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.
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setup Wizard SE BIEI7R ©

BAtA>Fr B #20>D-Link> Setup Wizard SE

EERBMIENEET Link” MR EENEEME
TS EBRL -
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Connect to 192.168.0.20 B

feo
il

The server 192,168.0.20 at DCS-7110requires a username

and password,

Warning: This server is requesting that your username and

password be sent in an insecLre manner {basic autnentication
without 3 secure conmnection).

£ admin -

[ Remember my password

BATEMEIREIRSE admin” JERTREMAZES - B
SERREDHAE o P =)

DALink DCS7110
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Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat DCS-7110

Petunjuk Pemasangan ini menyediakan instruksi-instruksi dasar untuk memasang
kamera jaringan DCS-7110 pada jaringan anda. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut mengenai
cara menggunakan kamera, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan yang ada
dalam CD yang termasuk dalam paket penjualan atau dari website bantuan D-Link.

Langkah-langkah Pemasangan

Periksa isi paket apakah sesuai dengan daftar dibawah
Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

1. Isi Paket

¢ Kamera HD Jaringan Luar Ruangan dengan IR DCS-7110
Braket Pemasangan

Petunjuk Penggunaan dan Piranti Lunak dalam CD

° Kabel Ethernet CAT-5

° Power Adapter

Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat

Pob=

o

Jika ada item-item diatas yang hilang, hubungi penjual.
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2. Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Lampu-lampu LED
Lampu-lampu LED IR
menerangi jarak pandang
kamera

Penahan Sinar
Matahari

Penahan Sinar Matahari
yang bisa disesuaikan

Sensor IR-Cut melindungi sensor
Removable (ICR) kamera dari sinar

Sensor IR-Cut matahari langsung
Removable

menentukan kondisi
cahaya dan mengubah
dari mode siang ke
mode malam sesuai
dengan kondisi saat itu

Ethernet (PoE)

Konektor RJ-45 digunakan untuk

Ethernet dan juga dapat digunakan untuk
menghidupkan kamera menggunakan PoE
Tombol Reset

Tekan dan tahan tombol ini selama 10 detik
untuk mengembalikan kamera ke setingan
bawaan pabrik

Power DC
Hubungkan power adapter 12V DC untuk
menghidupkan kamera

Konektor Power 24V

Menghubungkan ke power 24V AC

RS485 Connector

Konektor-konektor RS485 untuk perangkat eksternal
Konektor-konektor DI/DO

Konektor-konektor DI/DO menyediakan antar

muka fisik untuk mengirim dan menerima

sinyal digital dari berbagai macam perangkat
eksternal
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3. Instalasi Perangkat Keras

Pemasangan Kamera

Langkah 1: Dengan menggunakan dua mur yang tersedia,
hubungkan alas kamera di sisi bawah kamera

Langkah 2: Dengan menggunakan baut yang tersedia,
hubungkan alas kamera dengan braket dan
sesuaikan dengan sudut pandang kamera

ari

Langkah 3: Dengan menggunakan kunci L yang disediakan,
longgarkan baut terlebih dahulu kemudian
sesuaikan posisi vertical/horizontal kamera sesuai
yang diinginkan. Kencangkan baut dan kunci posisi
kamera. ‘

Menempatkan Kamera

Langkah 1: Tentukan posisi pada dinding yang mampu
menahan beban kamera.

Langkah 2: Gunakan bor untuk membuat lubang.
Masukkan jangkar dinding dan bubuhkan
braket pemasangan dengan menggunakan
sekrup yang disediakan.
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Langkah 3: Kabel kamera dapat dimasukkan ke lubang
besar yang terpisah yang telah di bor di
dindingnya, atau dapat juga menggunakan
kabel conduit.
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Koneksi Kabel

Koneksi Dasar (tanpa PoE)

1. Hubungkan kamera ke switch atau router anda melalui kabel Ethernet
2. Hubungkan kabel power dari kamera ke power adapter yang disediakan
3. Hubungkan power adapter yang disediakan ke colokan listrik

Koneksi menggunakan sebuah Switch PoE

Jika menggunakan sebuah Router/Switch PoE, hubungkan kamera jaringan
menggunakan kabel Ethernet.

PoE akan mengirimkan power dan data melalui sebuah kabel tunggal.
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Catatan: Saat power sudah terhubung, lampu LED akan menyala warna merah. Ketika
perangkat sudah mendapat alamat IP dan dapat diakses, lampu LED akan berwarna
hijau.
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Catatan: Untuk mencegah kabel konektor kamera tidak dirusak oleh air atau unsur-
unsur lainnya:

1. Ketika menghubungkan kamera, bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus
disegel atau tertutup dalam kotak penyimpanan.

2. Bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus diposisikan pada sudut menghadap
ke bawah dan bukan ke atas ketika mereka terjulur keluar dari bagian belakang
kamera.

Bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus disegel
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dengan baik atau tertutup dalam kotak penyimpanan. CZD
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p
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4. Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

Masukkan CD DCS-7110 kedalam drive CD-ROM komputer anda untuk memulai
pemasangan. Jika fungsi Autorun pada komputer anda tidak aktif, atau jika D-Link Launcher
gagal untuk muncul secara otomatis, klik Start > Run, ketik D:\autorun.exe, dimana D: adalah

huruf drive dari drive CD-ROM anda.

Klik Setup Wizard untuk memulai pemasangan. =———J P

Setelah klik Setup Wizard, jendela berikut akan muncul.

Klik Next untuk melanjutkan.

D-Link "HD IR OUTDOOR NETWORK CAMERA

0657110 | Busines Gass Networkng

Tncalheld Waard

‘Welcome to the InstalShicld Wizardfor Setup.
Wizard SE

I Soto Wead SE oo

Tho ntsrialde W
s omputer T ek Nt

NT - READ BEFORE COPYING, INSTALUNG OF USING
IPLEASE FEAD THIS AGFEEWENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SOFTV/ARE
IDLINK SYSTEVS,INC TN WILL LICENSE THE SOFTWARE T0 Y0U ONLY F-

Klik Yes untuk menerima Persetujuan Lisensi.

Untuk memulai proses pemasangan, klik Next.
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Catatan : Pemasangan membutuhkan beberapa menit
untuk selesai.
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InstalShield Wiard

Klik Finish untuk menyelesaikan pemasangan.

’ ] | e |
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Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Bantuan Pemasangan akan muncul dan menampilkan
alamat MAC dan alamat IP dari kamera anda. Jika
anda mempunyai server DHCP pada jaringan anda,
sebuah alamat IP yang berlaku akan muncul. Jika
jaringan anda tidak menggunakan sebuah server
DHCP, alamat IP statis default dari kamera jaringan
192.168.0.20 akan muncul.

Klik tombol Wizard untuk melanjutkan. —}

(@) sECURICAM Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Masukkan ID admin dan password. Ketika masuk untuk =
pertama kali, ID admin default adalah admin dengan

password biarkan kosong. e

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.

Pilih DHCP jika kamera anda mendapat sebuah alamat
IP secara otomatis ketika hidup. Pilih alamat IP statis
jika kamera akan menggunakan alamat IP yang sama
setiap kali hidup.

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.
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‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

Periksa sejenak setingan anda dan klik Restart. ﬁfju]
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Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Pilih kamera dan klik tombol dengan label “Link” untuk

mengakses konfigurasi berbasiskan web. —}

Bantuan Pemasangan akan membuka browser web
anda secara otomatis ke alamat IP kamera.

Connect to 192.168.0.20 B
=
A
The server 182.168.0.20 at DC5-7110requires a username
and password
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without 3 secure connection).
User name: € admin -
Password:
Masukkan admin sebagai username default dan biarkan [ Bemerber my password
password dalam keadaan kosong. Klik OK untuk
melanjutkan. P =

DALink DCS7110

Bagian ini akan menunjukkan video dari kamera anda
secara langsung. Anda dapat memilih profil video
anda dan melihat atau mengoperasikan kamera. Untuk
informasi tambahan mengenai konfigurasi berbasiskan
web, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan
yang ada dalam CD-ROM atau dari website D-Link.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.

Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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